

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 5463 of
2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL/32342/2025

=====

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD
Versus
M/S FRIENDS SALT WORKS LTD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MASUMI V NANAVATY(9321) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI(513) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK for the
Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 06/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

The Registry is directed to verify and report the status of
service of the Rule.

Stand over to **05.02.2026**.

NIVYA A. NAIR

(M. K. THAKKER,J)